# POLICY



Section	Policy No.	Page
Grants/Scholarships/Awards/Donation	15-1	1 of 2
Policy Title	Date:	Motion No.
15-1 100 year farm and ranch award 2023.12.12.docx	December 12, 2023	

## Purpose:

To recognize the achievement of century family farms and ranches within Kneehill County's boundaries who have continuously owned and actively operated the same land for 100 years or more.

## Policy Guidelines/Procedures:

1. The amount of the Century Farm and Ranch Awards will be determined by Council at the annual budget deliberations. and shall be counted for through General Ledger Account # 11-000-00-25130.

#### **Eligibility**

2. Applicant provides proof that they have received the Alberta Century Farm & Ranch Award for the land applied for.

#### Procedure:

- 3. Applicant fills in provided application and signs the statement of certification.
- 4. Successful applicants will be provided a plaque design proof for their review and approval and then the plaque will be ordered.
- 5. Applicant will be given the choice at pick up if they would like the plaque presented at a Council meeting, presented by a County Councillor at a family celebration or picked up by the applicant at the County office.

Ken King, Reeve

Mike Haugen, CAO

Review Date:	December 12, 2023	
Approved:	December 12, 2023	, -
Approved:	December 10, 2019	538/19
Approved:	July 21, 2015	326/15
Approved:	March 25, 2003	606/06



# POLICY

Section	Policy No.	Page
Grants/Scholarships/Awards/Donation	15-1	2 of 2
Policy Title	Date:	Motion No.
15-1 100 year farm and ranch award	December 12,	538/19
2023.12.12.docx	2023	

